

Village of Hawthorn Woods
Darlington Drive Culvert Replacement
(CBBEL Project No. 0265H226)
Bid Opening February 1, 2018 @ 11:00 AM

<u>Company</u>	<u>Base Bid</u> (As-Read)	<u>Base Bid</u> (As-Corrected)	<u>Alternate 1 Bid</u> (As-Read)	<u>Alternate 1 Bid</u> (As-Corrected)	<u>Addendum #1</u>	<u>Addendum #2</u>	<u>Bid Bond</u>
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 324,015.00		\$ 297,315.00		✓	✓	✓
Elanar Construction Co.	\$312,239.00	\$ 312,364.00	\$ 290,709.00		✓	✓	✓
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	\$ 327,772.00		\$ 331,922.00		✓	✓	✓
Glenbrook Excavation & Concrete, Inc.	\$ 350,469.50		\$ 348,469.50		✓	✓	✓
Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.	\$ 359,860.00		\$ 364,508.80		✓	✓	✓
Copenhaver Construction, Inc.	\$ 346,838.00	\$361,823.00	\$ 331,838.00	\$346,823.00	✓	✓	✓
Swallow Construction Corporation	\$ 364,526.75		\$ 354,906.75		✓	✓	✓
R.A. Mancini, Inc.	\$ 403,996.45	\$398,776.45	\$ 354,296.45	\$404,296.45	✓	✓	✓
Campanella & Sons, Inc.	\$ 414,323.85		\$ 427,193.85		✓	✓	✓

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF HAWTHORN WOODS
DARLINGTON DRIVE CULVERT REPLACEMENT
(CBEL PROJECT NO. 02-0065.H0226)

BID TAB
Date: February 1, 2018

BASE BID - REPLACE CHOKER IN-KIND WITH PAVERS

CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ELANAR CONSTRUCTION CO.		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC		GLENBROOK EXCAVATING & CONCRETE, INC.		BERGER EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		R.A. MANCINI, INC		CAMPANELLA & SONS, INC.			
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 528.00
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	35	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,135.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00
20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	35	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 603.75	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 74.85	\$ 2,619.75	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00
20700220	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	65	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 2,697.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 4,837.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 39.93	\$ 2,595.45	\$ 71.40	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 2,115.60
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	600	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 120.00
25000200	SEEDING, CLASS 2	SQ YD	600	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 720.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	600	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 3,810.00
28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
28100109	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	SQ YD	200	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 107.65	\$ 21,530.00	\$ 107.65	\$ 21,530.00
28100109	STONE RIPRAP, RR7	SQ YD	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 372.15	\$ 3,721.50	\$ 372.15	\$ 3,721.50
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	175	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 12.80	\$ 2,240.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 467.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	25	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 171.20	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 3,850.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 344.75	\$ 6,895.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 4,340.00
44000166	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/4"	SQ YD	175	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 3,193.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,525.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,475.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00
50100100	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES	EACH	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 20,460.00
*50102400	CONCRETE DITCH REMOVAL	SQ YD	130	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 6,695.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.15	\$ 3,269.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,969.50	\$ 15.15	\$ 1,969.50
50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 76.25	\$ 19,062.50	\$ 76.25	\$ 19,062.50
50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	35	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,006.00	\$ 35,210.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 31,675.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 31,675.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 64,225.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 43,225.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 43,225.00
50800205	REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	3,860	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,580.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 6,369.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,330.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 12,738.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 12,738.00
54001001	BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 1	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24,529.00	\$ 24,529.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,950.00	\$ 29,950.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 35,905.40	\$ 35,905.40	\$ 35,905.40	\$ 35,905.40
54001002	BOX CULVERT END SECTIONS, CULVERT NO. 2	EACH	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24,422.00	\$ 24,422.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29,950.00	\$ 29,950.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 36,695.00	\$ 36,695.00	\$ 36,695.00	\$ 36,695.00
54010804	PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS, 8'X4'	FOOT	36	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 25,308.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 44,460.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 960.75	\$ 34,587.00	\$ 1,010.85	\$ 36,390.60	\$ 1,010.85	\$ 36,390.60
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 45.25	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 93.70	\$ 9,370.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 5,850.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,938.00	\$ 8,938.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 22,890.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 13,850.00	\$ 13,850.00
*X0327726	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING FOR CULVERTS	SQ YD	42	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 134.50	\$ 5,649.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 197.80	\$ 8,307.60	\$ 197.80	\$ 8,307.60
*X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 2,802.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
*XX001621	BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ FT	340	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 765.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 9,112.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 9,112.00
*XX007079	CONCRETE RIBBON	FOOT	175	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 13,212.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,900.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00
*Z0046304	PIPE UNDERDRAINS FOR STRUCTURES, 4"	FOOT	60	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.0									